STK14D88
1
Jan 2008
Document Control #ML0033 Rev 2.0
This product conforms to specifications per the
terms of Simtek standard warranty. The product
has completed Simtek internal qualification testing
and has reached production status.

Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Read SRAM
Nonvolatile Recall
Output Data
Output Data
Output Data
Output Data
Output Data
Output High Z
Active q,r,s
Notes
q: The six consecutive addresses must be in the order listed. W must be high during all six consecutive cycles to enable a nonvolatile cycle.
r: While there are 15 addresses on the STK14D88, only the lower 14 are used to control software modes
s: I/O state depends on the state of G. The I/O table shown assumes G low
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
STK14D88

Jan 2008
Document Control #ML0033 Rev 2.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
STK14D88-R F 45 I TR
Packaging Option
Blank= Tube
TR= Tape & Reel
Temperature Range
Blank=Commercial (0 to +70 C)
I= Industrial (-45 to +85 C)
Access Time
25=25 ns
35=35 ns
45=45 ns
Lead Finish
F=100% Sn (Matte Tin) RoHS Compliant
Package
N=Plastic 32-pin 300 mil SOIC (50 mil pitch)
R=Plastic 48-pin 300 mil SSOP(25 mil pitch)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
16
Jan 2008
Document Control #ML0033 Rev 2.0
STK14D88
Ordering Codes
Part Number Description Access Times Temperature
STK14D88-NF25 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-NF35 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 35 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-NF45 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-NF25TR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-NF35TR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 35 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-NF45TR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-RF25 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-RF35 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 35 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-RF45 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-RF25TR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 25 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-RF35TR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 35 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-RF45TR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 45 ns access time Commercial
STK14D88-NF25I 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-NF35I 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 35 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-NF45I 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-NF25ITR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-NF35ITR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 35 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-NF45ITR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SOP32-300 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-RF25I 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-RF35I 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 35 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-RF45I 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 45 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-RF25ITR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 25 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-RF35ITR 3V 32Kx 8  AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 35 ns access time Industrial
STK14D88-RF45ITR 3V 32Kx 8 AutoStore nvSRAM SSOP48-300 45 ns access time Industrial
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
STK14D88
17
Jan 2008
Document Control #ML0033 Rev 2.0
PACKAGE DRAWINGS
32 Pin 300 mil SOIC
DIM = INCHES
  DIM = mm
MIN
MAX
MIN
MAX ( )
.050 (1.27)
BSC
0.292   7.42
0.300   7.60 (   )
0.405   10.29
0.419   10.64 (   )
Pin 1
Index